RESOLUTION 20-136

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’S
CONTRACT WITH GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF FRONT BEACH ROAD SEGMENT 2 IN
THE BASIC AMOUNT OF $13,108.30.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are
authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Change
Order No. 18 to the City’s Agreement with GAC Contractors, Inc. for the
construction of Front Beach Road Segment 2, relating to underground
electrical conversion at Los Rancheros, in the basic amount of Thirteen
Thousand, One Hundred Eight Dollars and Thirty Cents ($13,108.30), in
substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, draft
dated June 29, 2020, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may

be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive
evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

X h
PASSED in regular session this Zégyof Sty 2020,

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

or_ WS4

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

-

JoBmith, Interim Gity Clerk

Resolution 20-136



CHANGE ORDER
No. 18
PROJECT Front Beach Road CRA Seg 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE June 29, 2020
EFFECTIVE DATE June 29, 2020
OWNER City of Panama City Beach, Florida
OWNER's Contract No
CONTRACTOR GAC Contractors, Inc .
ENGINEER Atkins / Dewberry
You are directed to Make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: Addition of Electrical Service to Los Rancheros
Reason for Change Order: Not in original plan decuments
Attachtnents:
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Onginal Contract Price Onginal Contract Times 750
Substantial Completion:
$14,222 000.00 Final Completion November 4, 2018
days or daies

Net changes from previous Change Orders Net changes from previous Change Orders

156

$517,785.56 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior 10 this Change Order
Substantial Completion:
$14,739,785.56 Final Completion April 9, 2019
days or dates
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$13,108.30 1
days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion:

$14,752,893.86 Final Completion April 10, 2019
days or dales
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED ACCEPTED
By: By: : By:
Lngineer (Authorized Sigrature) (Authonzed Signature} C {Authonzed Sigr }
Date: Date = Date: _
EJCDC Ne: 1910-4-B (1990 Edition}
Prepared by the Eng Joirn Contract D C and d by The As6ociaved General C of America.



OE'SOT'ELS oL
OF'S0T'ETS Ofd +I910), qng
DE'TS6'TS [%5°Z1] PROYIBAD [ 1Cid
00'95T'TIS oL ang

000951118 | 00°95LLL $ $ ${ - $1 - $ I8 QN5

(00'000'23)  [H00'000'2} § [(00"000'2) $ § $ $ B $] - 3 [ 7 [ 8(04 PIBCq[g JO} UOISIBAUGT) feuibug)

o0r9sL'ess | oorasi'el $ [ 00'951°EL 3 s $ 5] - $| - $ $| s L SBOIAJDS [EOU09IT BSIM

(=T 1500 TBoL Weo Wun N moang | 1800 N
IVLOL ASenlican o ang | juswdinbazioqe pbagioge; (B304, (BUMEW | XB) %EL ol ey sUun Rpuend uondu2seq




